

Please refer to the following Agenda Packet for the material for this item.

 May 26, 2020 Regular Meeting Agenda Packet Item 24a: Fiscal Year 2021 Proposed Budget Update Discussion

https://www.cityofberkeley.info/Clerk/City_Council/2020/05_May/City_Council_05-26-2020_-_Regular_Meeting_Agenda.aspx

This material is also on file and available for review from the City Clerk Department, or can be accessed from the City Council Website.

> **City Clerk Department** 2180 Milvia Street Berkeley, CA 94704 (510) 981-6900

or from:

The City of Berkeley, City Council's Web site www.cityofberkeley.info/citycouncil

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BERKELEY CITY COUNCIL

FISCAL YEAR 2021 PROPOSED BUDGET UPDATE PUBLIC HEARING #2

The Berkeley City Council will conduct a second public hearing to discuss the FY 2021 Proposed Budget Update.

The hearing will be held on **June 2, 2020** at 6:00 p.m.

A copy of the agenda material for this hearing will be available on the City's website at <u>www.CityofBerkeley.info</u> as of **May 21, 2020**.

For further information, please contact Teresa Berkeley-Simmons at (510) 981-7000.

PUBLIC ADVISORY: THIS MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED EXCLUSIVELY THROUGH VIDEOCONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE

Pursuant to Section 3 of Executive Order N-29-20, issued by Governor Newsom on March 17, 2020, this meeting of the City Council will be conducted exclusively through teleconference and Zoom videoconference. Please be advised that pursuant to the Executive Order, and to ensure the health and safety of the public by limiting human contact that could spread the COVID-19 virus, there will not be a physical meeting location available.

To access the meeting remotely using the internet: Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone, or Android device: Use URL – <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82518774480</u>. If you do not wish for your name to appear on the screen, then use the drop down menu and click on "rename" to rename yourself to be anonymous. To request to speak, use the "raise hand" icon on the screen.

To join by phone: Dial **1-669-900-9128** and Enter Meeting ID: **825 1877 4480**. If you wish to comment during the public comment portion of the agenda, press *9 and wait to be recognized by the Chair.

Written comments should be mailed directly to the City Clerk, 2180 Milvia Street, Berkeley, CA 94704, or emailed to council@cityofberkeley.info in order to ensure delivery to all Councilmembers and inclusion in the agenda packet.

Communications to the Berkeley City Council are public record and will become part of the City's electronic records, which are accessible through the City's website. **Please note: e-mail addresses, names, addresses, and other contact information are not required, but if included in any communication to the City Council, will become part of the public record.** If you do not want your e-mail address or any other contact

information to be made public, you may deliver communications via U.S. Postal Service. If you do not want your contact information included in the public record, please do not include that information in your communication. Please contact the City Clerk at 981-6900 or <u>clerk@cityofberkeley.info</u> for further information.

Posted: May 21, 2020

I hereby certify that the Notice for this Public Hearing of the Berkeley City Council was posted at the display case located near the walkway in front of the Maudelle Shirek Building, 2134 Martin Luther King Jr. Way, as well as on the City's website, on May 21, 2020.

Mark Numainville, City Clerk